

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Registrar S.G. Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4773/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in MWP No.
30122/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NTC (UP) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SWADESHI COTTON MILLS CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report
)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shabyashachi Patra,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office has to be careful while preparing office report. In the present case though process fee has been paid on 10.7.2007 and notice was issued on 18.7.2007 it is reported in the office report that petitioner has not paid any process fee and not taken any steps for effecting service upon unserved respondents.

Await service.

List the matter on 13.9.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar